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Table 1.2: Belize Abridged Life Table: 2010 (Males)
Age 
Groups

n nMx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex

Under 1 1  0.01793  0.01778  100,000  1,778  98,489  7,107,139 71.1

1 1  0.00129  0.00129  98,222  127  98,148  7,008,650 71.4

2 - 4 3  0.00077  0.00230  98,096  225  293,878  6,910,502 70.4

5 - 9 5  0.00040  0.00201  97,870  197  488,803  6,616,625 67.6

10 - 14 5  0.00046  0.00229  97,674  224  487,810  6,127,822 62.7

15 - 19 5  0.00161  0.00801  97,450  780  485,301  5,640,012 57.9

20 - 24 5  0.00272  0.01351  96,670  1,306  480,085  5,154,711 53.3

25 - 29 5  0.00369  0.01832  95,364  1,747  472,454  4,674,626 49.0

30 - 34 5  0.00419  0.02077  93,618  1,944  463,228  4,202,172 44.9

35 - 39 5  0.00409  0.02025  91,673  1,857  453,726  3,738,944 40.8

40 - 44 5  0.00493  0.02439  89,817  2,190  443,609  3,285,218 36.6

45 - 49 5  0.00677  0.03334  87,627  2,922  430,829  2,841,609 32.4

50 - 54 5  0.00925  0.04527  84,705  3,835  413,938  2,410,780 28.5

55 - 59 5  0.01414  0.06843  80,870  5,534  390,516  1,996,842 24.7

60 - 64 5  0.01601  0.07715  75,336  5,812  362,151  1,606,325 21.3

65 - 69 5  0.02354  0.11152  69,524  7,754  328,237  1,244,174 17.9

70 - 74 5  0.03437  0.15889  61,771  9,815  284,316  915,937 14.8

75 - 79 5  0.04926  0.22023  51,956  11,442  231,174  631,621 12.2

80+ ∞  0.10117  1.00000  40,514  40,514  400,447  400,447 9.9

1 - 4 4  0.00129  0.00516  98,222  507  391,540  6,997,712 71.2

Sources:  Statistical Institute of Belize; Ministry of Health
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Table 1.3: Belize Abridged Life Table: 2010 (Females)
Age 
Groups

n nMx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex

Under 1 1  0.01599  0.01587  100,000  1,587  98,651  7,655,765 76.6

1 1  0.00182  0.00182  98,413  179  98,308  7,557,114 76.8

2 - 4 3  0.00052  0.00157  98,234  154  294,413  7,458,806 75.9

5 - 9 5  0.00036  0.00178  98,080  175  489,910  7,164,393 73.0

10 - 14 5  0.00026  0.00131  97,905  128  489,204  6,674,483 68.2

15 - 19 5  0.00065  0.00325  97,777  318  488,088  6,185,279 63.3

20 - 24 5  0.00086  0.00428  97,459  417  486,252  5,697,191 58.5

25 - 29 5  0.00117  0.00586  97,042  568  483,789  5,210,939 53.7

30 - 34 5  0.00147  0.00733  96,474  707  480,601  4,727,150 49.0

35 - 39 5  0.00229  0.01141  95,767  1,093  476,101  4,246,548 44.3

40 - 44 5  0.00245  0.01218  94,674  1,153  470,487  3,770,447 39.8

45 - 49 5  0.00443  0.02192  93,521  2,050  462,479  3,299,960 35.3

50 - 54 5  0.00611  0.03013  91,471  2,756  450,464  2,837,481 31.0

55 - 59 5  0.00855  0.04192  88,715  3,719  434,277  2,387,017 26.9

60 - 64 5  0.01313  0.06370  84,996  5,414  411,445  1,952,740 23.0

65 - 69 5  0.01595  0.07689  79,582  6,119  382,612  1,541,294 19.4

70 - 74 5  0.02398  0.11352  73,463  8,339  346,467  1,158,682 15.8

75 - 79 5  0.04409  0.19941  65,124  12,986  293,153  812,215 12.5

80+ ∞  0.10045  1.00000  52,138  52,138  519,062  519,062 10.0

1 - 4 4  0.00182  0.00726  98,413  715  391,719  7,528,274 76.5

Sources:  Statistical Institute of Belize; Ministry of Health


